CHANGE ORDER

fm

DATE OF ISSUANCE: FEBRUARY 9, 2015 EFFECTIVE DATE:

OWNER: CITY OF SARATOGA SPRINGS

CONTRACTOR: CKM ELECTRICAL SERVICES, INC.

Contract: CONTRACT #2 - ELECTRICAL

Project:  BOG MEADOW INFRASTRUCTURE AND WATER SUPPLY PROJECT

OWNER's Contract No.: 2014-02 ENGINEER's Contract No.

ENGINEER: THE ENVIRONMENTAL DESIGN PARTNERSHIP, LLP
You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:
Description:

1. INCREASE THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACT (No. 2) AMOUNT BY $33,818.33 FOR REVISED ELECTRICAL SERVICE WORK.
2. EXTEND THE CONTRACT COMPLETION TIME SEVENTY FIVE (75) ADDITIONAL DAYS FOR A TOTAL OF 255 DAYS,
ADDITIONAL TIME IS REQUIRED -THE CONTRACT WORK CANNOT BE COMPLETED UNTIL NATIONAL GRID PROVIDES

POWER TO THE NEW ELECTRICAL SERVICE AND THE CONTRACTOR IS WAITING FOR NATIONAL GRID TO PERFORM ITS?
WORK. NATIONAL GRID PREDICTS HAVING THE PROJECT ON THEIR SCHEDULE FOR THE BEGINNING OF MARCH. THE

CONTRACT COMPLETION TIME MAY REQUIRE EXTENSION BEYOND THIS ADDITIONAL SEVENTY FIVE (75) DAYS AND IS

CONTINGENT UPON WHEN NATIONAL GRID PROVIDES POWER TO THE NEW ELECTRICAL SERVICE -THE NEED FOR FURTHER

ADDITIONAL CONTRACT COMPLETION TIME EXTENSION BEYOND 255 DAYS WILL BE REVIEWED DURING THE

WEEK OF APRIL 13™, 2015.

Reason for Change Order:

1. UNFORESEEN NATIONAL GRID REQUIREMENT TO REVISE PLANNED ELECTRICAL SERVICE UPGRADE FROM POLE-

MOUNTED TRANSFORMERS ON POLE NEAR PUMP STATION TO PAD-MOUNTED TRANSFORMER, WITH OIL CONTAINMENT

CURB, LOCATED APPROXIMATELY 100 FEET CLOSER TO INGERSOL ROAD.

2. DELAY IN SCHEDULING NATIONAL GRID WORK DUE TO INCLEMENT WEATHER AND STATE MANDATED PRIORITY WORK.

Attachments: (List documents supporting change)

-CKM REVISED ELECTRICAL SERVICE WITH SPARE/ GROUND MOUNT 500KVA TRANSFORMER, DATED, 12/4/14, $39,778.74

-CKM PRICE FOR ADDITIONAL 4-INCH CONDUIT FOR ENTIRE LENGTH, DATED, 1/12/15, $5,960.41.

-CKM PRICE FOR ADDITIONAL 4-INCH CONDUIT LENGTH ACTUALLY INSTALLED, DATED 1/12/15, $2,525.59. CREDIT AMOUNT

IS $5,960.41 PRICE MINUS $2,525.59 PRICE = ($3,434.82).
~-EMAIL FROM LYNNE HOLLAND, OF NATIONAL GRID, DATED, 2/3/15.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:
Original Contract Price Original Contract Times:
Substantial Completion: FEBRUARY 16, 2015
$95,038.00 Ready for final payment: MARCH 18, 2015
(days or dates)
Net Increase (Decrease) from previous Change Orders Net change from previous Change Orders No. N/A to
No. N/A to No. N/A: No. _N/A :
Substantial Completion: N/A
N/A Ready for final payment: N/A
(days)
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: FEBRUARY 16, 2015
$95,038.00 Ready for final payment: MARCH 18, 2015
(days or dates)
Net increase (decrease) of this Change Order: Net increase {decrease) this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: MAY 2, 2015
$36,343.92 Ready for final payment: JUNE 1, 2015
(days)
Contract Price with all approved Change Orders: Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion: MAY 2, 2015
$131,378.92 Ready for final payment: JUNE 1, 2015
(days or dates)
iy,
RECOMMENDED: APPROVED: ég{
By%/ By: By: ]
ENGINEMuthori ed/Signamrc) OWNER (Authorized Signature) CONTRACTOR(Anuthorized Signature)
7 3
Date: 2//0 /S Date: Date: 2)/e f157
/"

EJCDC 1910-8-B (1996 Edition)

Prepared by the Engi Joint Contract Dy (o ittee and end i by The A iated General Ci of America and the Construction Specifications Institute.




" CHANGE ORDER

INSTRUCTIONS

A. GENERAL INFORMATION

This document was developed to provide a uniform format for handling contract changes that affect Contract Price or Contract Times. Changes
that have been initiated by a Work Change Directive must be incorporated into a subsequent Change Order if they affect Price or Times.

Changes that affect Contract Price or Contract Times should be promptly covered by a Change Order. The practice of accumulating Change Orders
to reduce the administrative burden may Icad to unnecessary disputes.

If Milestones have been listed in the Agreement, any effect of a Change Order thereon should be addressed.
For supplemental instructions and minor changes not involving a change in the Contract Price or Contract Times, a Field Order should be used.
B. COMPLETING THE CHANGE ORDER FORM

Engineer normally initiates the form, including a description of the changes involved and attachments based upon documents and proposals
submitted by Contractor, or requests from Owner, or both,

Once Engineer has completed and signed the form, all copies should be sent to Owner or Contractor for approval, depending on whether the
Change Order is a true order to the Contractor or the formalization of a negotiated agreement for a previously performed change. After approval by
one contracting party, all copies should be sent to the other party for approval. Engineer should make distribution of executed copies after approval
by both parties.

If a change only applies to price or to times, cross out the part of the tabulation that does not apply.



BOG MEADOW REV

Job ID: V ‘
Project: B’OG MEADOW REV
- Ingersoll Rd.
Saratoga Springs NY 12866

CO: * GROUND MOUNT 500 KVA TRANSFORMER: Ground Mount 500 KVA Transformer

Bid Summary Report

VYendor: BEST BUY LaborLevek _ ~ i 4Dec2014 13:51:30
Tax Rate status: Defauit Bid Name: BASE BID Bid Template: BASIC (EXPANDED O8&P) V5
Drawing | Phase Quote $| Material $ Equip $i SubCon $| LaborHrs

FEEDERS 0.00 9,631.15 750.00 0.00 128.95
. SLAB 0.00 3,484.38 10,00 0,000 116.48
] Sheet Totals: 0.00 13,115.57 750.00 0.00 245.43
) Tax: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Bid N°t§5’ Sub Total (Quo/Mat/Equip/Sub): 13,865.57|
TAX RATES Sales Tax: 0.00 v v
Materia];: 0.0000% Sub Total: 13,865.57 13,865.57
Quote: 0.0000% Direct Labor $: 19,300.91
Labor: 0.0000% Indirect Labor $: 0.00
Equipment: 0.0000% Labot Escalation: 0.00
Subcontract: 0.0000% Labor Tax: 0.00
Job: 0.0000% Direct Job Casts (1.16%): 386.02
Avg. Lbr. Rate (Cost): 90.44 Prime Cost:|  33,552.50
Avg.Lbr. Rate (Bid): 90.44 Overhead (Avq. 15.00%): 5,032.88
Total Square Feet: ; 1.00 Net Cost: 38,585.38
Cost Per Sq. Ft.: 39,778.74 &
Labor $:Per Sq. Ft.: 19,300.91 Profit (Avg. 0.00%): 0.00
Labor Hrs Per:Sq. Ft.: 245.43 Job Tax: 0.00
‘Quantity of Units: 1.00 Bong (3.0000%): 1,193.36
Cost Per Unit: 38,778.74 Selling Price: 39,778.74
Calc.. Adjustment: 0.00% Y M

CRED T FOR. WOLK, &
NET CHASGE ogich

i % 343 %

CKM Elecinical Services, Ino

Z16 Bk St.

Albany, NY 12210

Phoneo: 5184
Web: ckmes

588-7600
C.CoOMm

Contst Software Systems

Page 1 of -




SLIAISAS MY ISTU0D

z 4o 1 abed
L0 DUISBUDD (U9 01221 AN ‘Aueqly
009/-885-81§ 10u0Ld EER ERcIt4 DU ‘SEDIAIDS [ROLIDBIF WD
00°0 0000°0 82'9 ¥820°0 14 12z W  3dVLNOLLNYO HONZd¥L a3 -~ € 9vT06E
00°0 00000 L el eI Hob W NYD Q1S 99T INHD-IOS LA¥IS-N- H.OT/ET X 48/ T L000KZ
00°0 00000 ¥0'S 609Z'T vl b W dvilS 1331S ITOH-Z DYD v 8T/09T
000 ...0000°0 S g9 LIEP'T vl 9+ W T dvEISIORT O #-P8909 T
00°0 ~ 0000°0 1181 9£97°C 4 8 W NIVd Q0¥ Q3avIuHL €1-2/T 219091
00:0: 00000 : S Taad STES0 iy va b W : 1104 9v1 € X 2/1:08p09T
00°0 0000°0 00’y 00SZ'0 vd 91 W (SS) SLAN XaH mTN: STP091
000 _0ooo'o S ooze 000z'0: . w3 ooT W (55) ¥IHSYM X001 o wdfT T6109T
00'0 0000°0 0’9 00020 va ozt W (L1d) ¥IHSYM Lv1d 2T L5109
00°0" 0000'0. Ceeggier /8569 o wva 7 W 21aYITIVI-dWYID Wy3g gt £L009F
00°0 0000°0 00°00T 0000'5Z va v W NVETD R 1E3MAYD - [zL001
000 00000 S gL 988k B} vd 8 W dWVID GOY aNNOYD: : THfE L0£00T
00°0 00000 bP8p 8889'6 vi § W 0Y ANNOXD ¥IddOD 8 X b/€ §92001
000 00000~ 0068 Cpisy . vi 8§ W ND/1¥: 907 TVOINVHOIW . 00g E1T00T
00°0 0000°0 €5°€€T 7z68'E 409 W i Ol ¢ST0L
000 . 00000 S£'88C . £¥66'0 . 106z W (vooy @49) NONHHLNITWD "€ 02102
000 00000 0T'SLT'TT 0024’6 , 44 09T'T W (41S) N2 z\s:tz:x» . ~@bs 0s00Z
000 , 0000°0 TTeeT'e- 1846’8 oo 09E- W : HL 005 05004
00°0 00000 58°6€ T£6L°0 . oos W (41S) ND NMHL/NHHL . b LEOOL
000 . 00000 .. LE6Y - L TELEBY oova T W _ Q3LVINSNI HNIHSNE a4 o ¥ 0610V
000 00000 LTlT  OPE9ET va ¢ W INAW3D (3MD) OAd Lyvnd 9200¢
00'0 . 0000°0 CUIPIE . gEESO Z0 65 W INIW3D @MD) oAd: ADNAO ¥Z00P.
000 00000 59~ 0bZET va z- W N_E.%Bq VW3- OAd ‘
000 0000°0 - st 80461 . vd. 8 W . 9NIdN0D OAd
00'0 : Q0000 16°L0C vv86°€0T va z W aoﬁm 930-06 24D
000 00000 ¢ 000 0000O vy o9 W : - aN3g g3t OAd:
000 00000 v6" 161~ 0§86° Lt vi - W MOg13 930-06 08 HIS DAd
000 : 00000 . v/'60T 00808 va Z. W  ¥.8Y MOE73 930-06 0% HIS DAd
00'0 0000°0 ; 2T°62E 00£8'YS - va 9 W ¥, 8¢ MO8T3 930-06 OF HOS OAd
000 0000:0 8IPE'E | pBIP'S 14019 W 08 HOSDAd o b L2
00°0 00000 pLPEE 89€£°9T 40 W U9 ¥ 60007
Jnsay ajond Jun Ljond NSy 1BW  uun 3ew wWw/n Anuend wW/o uopndinsaq ; azis # Wwell
POIESIET PIOCZ DA b T Tt yeaa Joget , ANG.1S3d Hopu=A
JBqunN wall Aq Atewiwing
18ULI0JSURLL YA 00§ JUNOW PUNOID. 1IWHOASNYYL VAN 005 LNAOKW ANNOYD 02
pigiejuj : . . 99821 AN sBulds ebojeies

tPY:f1os4abuy g
ATY MOQVAW 508 WRfoid
A3Y MOav3W 908 a1 9or




Z 30 7 ebed

SWIRISAG UBMYOL 363000

LIOD DUISSUDD 1984

QTZZT AN ‘Auegly

0094-886-814 240Ud 150 912 "DUY 'SB0IAIBS 12013081 WD
00°0 ZS'STTET is|e303 qof

00'0 LS'STT'EY ispe103 dnoay feseyd ; .

000 ... 0000:0 o0b's . 80100 id4 o0s W .. (ONIYLS) anNTT TInd S £80008

~3Insey sj0nd Jun vjond

unsaY JeW U den

W/n Anuend W/O

- uondusaq o DG -# WO

POESET $T0Z030 ¢

A3d MOGYIN DOF aqUINN Wail Aq Alewuns




Job ID: BOG MEADOW REV
Project: BOG MEADOW REV
Ingersoll Rd.
Saratoga Springs NY 12866 klwntekl‘l Bhi
co: * BOG ADDITIONAL 4 INCH: Bog Additional 4 inch
Bid Summary Report
Vendor: BEST BUY Labor Levet: ! ; | 4Dec 2014 14:12:56
Tax Rate status: Default Bid Name: BASE BID , Bid Template: §BASIC (EXPANDED O&P) V5
Drawing | Phase 'Quote' %$| Material $ Equip$| SubCon $i Labor Hrs
FIXTURE /BRANCH 0.00 2,174.31 0.00 6.00 35.83
| Sheet Totals: 0.00 2,174.31 0.00 0.00 35,83
) Tax: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 v
Bid Notes: Sub Total (Quo/Mat/Equip/Sub): 2,174.31
TAX RATES Sales Tax: 0.00 : :
Material: 0.0000% Sub Total: 2,174.31 2,174.31
ngte; 0.0000% Diriect Labor $: 2,817.45
Labor: 0.0000% Indirect Labor $: 0.00
Equipment: 0.0000% Labo% Escalation: 0.00
Subcontract: 0.0000% | Labor Tax: 0.00
Jobs 0.0000% Direct Job Casts (1.13%): 56.35
MISCELLANEOUS ’
Avg. Lbr. Rate {(Cost):. 90.44 Prime Cost: 5,048.11
Avg. Lbr. Rate (Bid): 90.44 Overhead (Avg. 15.00%): 757.22
Total Square Feetl: 1.00 Net Cost: 5,805.33
Cost Per Sq. Ft.: 5,805.33
Labor $ Per Sq. Ft.: 2,817.45 Profit (Avg. 0.00%): 0.00
Labor Hrs Per Sq. Ft.: 35.83 Job Tax: 0.00
Quantity of Units: ’ 1.00f Bond (0.0000%): 0.00
Cost Per Unit: 5,805.33 Selling Price: _5.805.33
Calc. Adjustment: 0.00%
CKM ElBCTical Services, o, 216 BN SE, Phone: 5184588-7600
: Albany, NY 12210 Waeahe ckmesinc.com
ConEst Soff,wé:réz Systems » o Page 1of:




SUDISAS DIBMYOS 153U

UNSIY e

T 40 1 2bed
O TUISBUBE (S TOTerT AN AuRgy

D09/-885-816 1BUCUY 1S IH 91 DUTTSENIAIRG [RLIDSIT WD
00°0 TEVLIT is|ejoy qog
000 TEPLT'T isje303 dnoan foseyd
00D 0000°0 68°C 8010°0 14 09e W ; : (ONDILS) ANTTTINd /80005
000 000070 91 609Z°T va 1 W dVY1S 1334S F10H-Z DD « v 812091
0070 0000°0 9c0 £281°0 va ¢ W , ST AN08 9V 0w/ T TXB/E 99609
000 0000°0 e £804°T va ¢ W 9M1d LINANOD JAd ¥ bZE0E
000 0000°0 86°€0T pv86°€0T va 1 W MO 930-06 JHD b $I10C
00'0 0000°0 00°0 0000°0 vla ¢ W QN38 @EI OAd ¥ 2/00Z
000, 0000°0 96%€pT . 0S86°LP va g W MO8T3 530-06 08 HDS DAd . v oss00e
00°0 0000°0 b L16°'T $8LY'S 4 08¢ W 08 HIS DAd ¥ ££001
ynsoy a3ond pun o3ond nun 1en wWw/n Apuend wW/o uonduiosaqg BZIG. # WL

60:TTPT VIOZ 224 ¥

_ljoaaT 1oqe

ANg 1539 MOpUsA

Joquunpn walr Aq Alewwng

youl p [euoppy Bog tHINI ¥ IVNOLLIAAY 504
99821 AN sbuuds ebojeles

Py jostsbur
AZY MOQAvaW 508
ASd MOQvak 504

00

poafold
:arx gor















Environmental Design Partnership Mail - Fwd: WR# 17911791 Bog... hitps://mail.google.com/mail/w/0/?ui=2&ik=64{8eb6403 &view=pt&q...

Jeff Ferguson <jferguson@edpllp.com>

b

Fwd: WR# 17911791 Bog Meadow Infrastructure and Water Project

3 messages

Timothy Wales <timothy.wales@saratoga-springs.org> Tue, Feb 3, 2015 at 1:39 PM
To: "tmitchell@edplip.com” <tmitchell@edplip.com>
Cc: Jeff Ferguson <jferguson@edplip.com>

Please advise.
Thanks
Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: "Holland, Lynne" <Lynne.Holland@nationalgrid.com>

Date: February 3, 2015 at 1:28:42 PM EST

To: "Timothy Wales™ <timothy.wales@saratoga-springs.org>

Subject: WR# 17911791 Bog Meadow Infrastructure and Water Project

Hi Tim,

My scheduler is asking- are your conduits in place yet? They are predicting to have you on the schedule
for the beginning of March, we are behind because of the weather not cooperating and operations were
recently given State mandated priority work to be done. Please let me know so scheduling can place your
job. Thanks, Lynne

Lynne Holland

National Grid Regional Account Services
One Apollo Drive/Glens Falls, NY 12801
P:518.761.5834

F:518.445.6494

lynne.holland@nationalgrid.com

This e-mail, and any attachments are strictly confidential and intended for the addressee(s) only.
The content may also contain legal, professional or other privileged information. If you are not
the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately and then delete the e-mail and any
attachments. You should not disclose, copy or take any action in reliance on this transmission.

You may report the matter by contacting us via our UK Contacts Page or our US Contacts

1of3 2/10/2015 12:49 PM



Environmental Design Partnership Mail - Fwd: WR# 17911791 Bog... https://mail.google.com/mail/w/0/?ui=2&ik=648eb6403 &view=pt&q...

2 of 3

Page (accessed by clicking on the appropriate link)

Please ensure you have adequate virus protection before you open or detach any documents
from this transmission. National Grid plc and its affiliates do not accept any liability for viruses.
An e-mail reply to this address may be subject to monitoring for operational reasons or lawful
business practices.

For the registered information on the UK operating companies within the National Grid group
please use the attached link: http://www.nationalgrid.com/corporate/legal/
registeredoffices.htm

Confidentiality/Privilege Notice: This e-mail communication and any files transmitted with it contain privileged
and confidential information from the City of Saratoga Springs and are intended solely for the use of the
individual(s) or entity to which it has been addressed. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby
notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution, or taking any other action with respect to the contents of
this message is strictly prohibited. If you have received this e-mail in error, please delete it and notify the
sender by return e-mail. Thank you for your cooperation.

Jeff Ferguson <jferguson@edpilp.com> Tue, Feb 3, 2015 at 2:00 PM
To: Timothy Wales <timothy.wales@saratoga-springs.org>
Cc: "tmitchell@edplip.com” <tmitchell@edplip.com>

Tim:
Yes, the conduits are in place.

Jeff
[Quoted text hidden]

Jeffrey A. Ferguson

Environmental Design Partnership, LLP
900 Rt. 146

Clifton Park, NY 12065

(518) 371-7621

Timothy Wales <timothy.wales@saratoga-springs.org> Thu, Feb 5, 2015 at 10:06 AM
To: Lynne Holland <Lynne.Holland@nationalgrid.com>
Cc: Jeff Ferguson <jferguson@edplip.com>, Travis Mitchell <tmitchell@edpllp.com>

Conduit is already in place Lynne. Please schedule ASAP.
Thanks

Tim

From: "Lynne Holland" <Lynne.Holland@nationalgrid.com>
To: "Timothy Wales" <timothy.wales@saratoga-springs.org>
Sent: Tuesday, February 3, 2015 1:28:42 PM

2/10/2015 12-40 PM



Environmental Design Partnership Mail - Fwd: WR# 17911791 Bog...  https://mail.google.com/mail/w/0/?ui=2&ik=64{8eb6403&view=pt&q...

30of3

Subject: WR# 17911791 Bog Meadow Infrastructure and Water Project

*Hi Tim,

My scheduler is asking- are your conduits in place yet? They are predicting to have you on the schedule for
the beginning of March, we are behind because of the weather not cooperating and operations were
recently given State mandated priority work to be done. Please let me know so scheduling can place your
job. Thanks, Lynne

Lynne Holland

National Grid Regional Account Services
One Apollo Drive/Glens Falls, NY 12801
P:518.761.5834

F:518.445.6494

lynne.holland@nationalgrid.com

This e-mail, and any attachments are strictly confidential and intended for the addressee(s) only.
The content may also contain legal, professional or other privileged information. If you are not the
intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately and then delete the e-mail and any
attachments. You should not disclose, copy or take any action in reliance on this transmission.

You may report the matter by contacting us via our UK Contacts Page or our US Contacts
Page (accessed by clicking on the appropriate link)

Please ensure you have adequate virus protection before you open or detach any documents from
this transmission. National Grid plc and its affiliates do not accept any liability for viruses. An
e-mail reply to this address may be subject to monitoring for operational reasons or lawful business
practices.

For the registered information on the UK operating companies within the National Grid group
please use the attached link: http://www.nationalgrid.com/corporate/legal/
registeredoffices.htm

Confidentiality/Privilege Notice: This e-mail communication and any files transmitted with it contain privileged
and confidential information from the City of Saratoga Springs and are intended solely for the use of the
individual(s) or entity to which it has been addressed. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby
notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution, or taking any other action with respect to the contents of
this message is strictly prohibited. If you have received this e-mail in error, please delete it and notify the
sender by return e-mail. Thank you for your cooperation.

2/10/2015 17:46 PM



